

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.4213 of 2019 and batch

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	19.03.2025	<u>BVR, J</u> <u>W.P. No.4213 of 2019, C.R.P. Nos.72 of 2019, 587 of 2019, 1917 of 2019, 6241 of 2018, W.P. Nos.203 of 2025, 973 of 2020, 1026 of 2025, 6318 of 2025, 9581 of 2021, 10060 of 2021, 11405 of 2021, 14444 of 2023, 15754 of 2023, 18449 of 2021, 20495 of 2021, 21063 of 2022, 21401 of 2022, 21417 of 2019, 21418 of 2019, 21454 of 2019, 22540 of 2022, 22795 of 2022, 25072 of 2022, 25245 of 2022, 25466 of 2022, 26852 of 2021, 27186 of 2011, 31376 of 2022, 37857 of 2018, 39449 of 2022, 42018 of 2022, 46386 of 2022, 46603 of 2022 and 46609 of 2022</u> I have received the letter dated 15.03.2025 from one Mr. Kallem Narsimha Reddy stating that I should recuse from hearing these matters. It has been stated that I had been showing bias in favour of one of the parties and interim orders have been vacated by me, without valid grounds. As parties have expressed certain reservations and have doubt and feeling that they	Note: Transferred to i.o. folder before making corrections if any.

		may not get fair justice from my Court, I feel it appropriate to request the Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice to post these matters before another Bench.	
--	--	--	--

BVR, J
ms

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--